85   I   ANNUAL REPORT 2023CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2. Application of New and Amendments to Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards ( “HKFRSs” ) (continued)

Impacts of application of amendments to HKFRSs on the consolidated financial statements
The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of the Amendments to HKAS 12 on the consolidated
statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, are as follows:

2023 2022
RMB million RMB million

Impact on profit for the year
Decrease in income tax expense (1) (2)

Net increase in profit for the year 1 2

Increase in total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:
– Owners of the Company 1 2
– Non-controlling interests – –

1 2

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of the Amendments to HKAS 12 on the consolidated
statement of financial position as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 31 December 2022 and the beginning of
the comparative period, i.e. 1 January 2022, are as follows:

At 31 December
2022 Adjustment

At 31 December
2022

(originally stated) (restated)
RMB million RMB million RMB million

Deferred tax assets 1,557 7 1,564
Deferred tax liabilities (2,974) – (2,974)

Total effects on net assets (1,417) 7 (1,410)

At 31 December
2022 Adjustment

At 31 December
2022

(originally stated) (restated)
RMB million RMB million RMB million

Non-controlling interests 6,521 1 6,522
Equity attributable to owners of the Company 39,034 6 39,040

Total effects on equity 45,555 7 45,562

At 1 January
2022 Adjustment

At 1 January
2022

(originally stated) (restated)
RMB million RMB million RMB million

Deferred tax assets 1,212 5 1,217
Deferred tax liabilities (2,785) – (2,785)

Total effects on net assets (1,573) 5 (1,568)

ENN ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED   I 86 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2023

2. Application of New and Amendments to Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards ( “HKFRSs” ) (continued)

Impacts of application of amendments to HKFRSs on the consolidated financial statements (continued)

At 1 January
2022 Adjustment

At 1 January
2022

(originally stated) (restated)
RMB million RMB million RMB million

Non-controlling interests 6,373 1 6,374
Equity attributable to owners of the Company 35,777 4 35,781

Total effects on equity 42,150 5 42,155

The application of the Amendments to HKAS 12 in the current year had no impact on the earnings per share. Financial items that were
not affected by the changes have not been included.

Amendments to HKFRSs in issue but not yet effective
The Group has not early applied the following amendments to HKFRSs that have been issued but are not yet effective:

Amendments to HKFRS 10 and HKAS 28 Sale or Contribution of Assets between an Investor and its Associate or
Joint Venture1

Amendment to HKFRS 16 Lease Liability in a Sale and Leaseback2

Amendments to HKAS 1 Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current and related

[…]

The Group’ s cash flow interest rate risk relates primarily to floating-rate bank loans (see Note 39 for details of these amounts).
The Directors consider that the Group is not exposed to significant cash flow interest rate risk relating to bank deposits, which are
primarily short-term in nature and basically carried at stable market interest rates.

A fundamental reform of major interest rate benchmarks is being undertaken globally, including the replacement of some
interbank offered rates (“IBORs”) with alternative nearly risk-free rates. The Group has assessed that the interest rate benchmark
reform has no material impact to the cashflow during the year.

169   I   ANNUAL REPORT 2023CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

50. Capital Management and Financial Instruments (continued)

c. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Interest rate risk management (continued)

Cash flow interest rate risk (continued)

The Group’s sensitivity to cash flow interest rate risk has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for the floating-
rate bank loans. The analysis is prepared assuming that the amount of liabilities outstanding at the end of the reporting period
was outstanding for the whole year and excluding the interest expected to be capitalised.

2023 2022
% %

Possible change in interest rate 50 basis points 50 basis points

2023 2022
RMB million RMB million

(Decrease) increase in profit after taxation for the year
– as a result of increase in interest rate (20) (12)
– as a result of decrease in interest rate 20 12

The possible change in the interest rate does not affect the equity of the Group in both years.

Commodity price risk

In the normal course of business, the Group imports LNG to satisfy the demands of downstream customers under “take-or-pay”
purchase agreements. Accordingly, the Group is exposed to fluctuations in prevalent crude oil/gas market prices, which are used
for the determination of the price of LNG. This exposure is significantly managed with the use of derivative financial instruments
by the Group. The profit or loss generated from these derivatives is dependent on the combination of contracts which generate